' LEAGUE LEAD AT STAKE IN TONIGHT'S GAME AT DALLAS HIGH

#~ 9 Bowling Notes

< &

£

®

THE POST, FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 9, 1940

PAGE SEVEN

It was a dark and stormy night,
with the rain turning into sleet,
and everyone was hurrying some-
place. That was Thursday night,
January 14, 1937.

Ten men with a very definite pur-
pose in their hearts were also hur-
rying towards the St. John’s alleys.
In one group were Captain Jack
Ondish with Kurpis, ‘“Red” Rinks,
Joe Gurnari, and Jack Kovacs. At
the alleys they were met by re-
enforcements, John Rahl, Larry
Carr and Nick Trusky.

From the other section came Cap-
tain John Sobeck with Felix Sav-
age, Frank Bizup, Frank Rinks, Mike
Balogh and Frank Tracy. Pete Pa-
luck the Old Iron Horse was late.

Silently they filed into the build-
ing, with not one person uttering
a word. Old Man Best was waiting

for them in his Judge’s chair. The
clock chimed the hour. It was eight
o’clock. Time to start. Who were

these men ?

Jack Ondish led his boys for
Buddies’ Men’s Shop. Jack Sobeck
led his mob for Bon Ton Men'’s Shop.
First place was at stake. The Judge.
sounded his whistle. The game start-
ed. What a night!

The wind howled outside. Bon Ttn
howled inside for the Buddies were
taking all. Amid the silence the
procession once more was on its
way. Ondish led his men back.
Sobeck disbanded his men. The
Buddies had won, taking all three
games and climbing into the secur-
ity of first place in the league.
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By an eight to two vote, the Mer-
chants’ League has elected to carry
its season schedule on into another
round of nine weeks. This will bring
all leagues to finish at the same
time. The dissenting votes were
cast by Blight Bros. and Spinicei
Garage.

The American Bowling Congress
Bulletin has cited the Times Major
League of Scranton for their pin
busting achievement. Our own
Wyoming Valley Association offi-
cials seem to be asleep in watching
the pin busting activities of the lo-
cal bowlers. The city association
just lets things drift along.

Here is one for you. A bowler
got nine and a half pins on his
first shot. He left the lower half
of the five pin standing. In his
next shot he got the other half to
make his spare.

What's the best way to teach a
girl how to bowl?

You stand very close behind her,
and, holding her wrist with your
hand, you guide all her move-
ments—.

Aw, cut it out. It's my sister.

Oh, give her a book of instruc-
tions.

Team Standing

JUNIOR LEAGUE
W =L - =Pts.
Quarteroni Bros. a4°5 16~ =61
Kelly St. Market S 23 - 50
Central Cafe 38 22 49|
Buddies’ Juniors 36 24 48
Ferraro Truckers D0-2238°7 36
General Cigar Co. 2, e o 1 St A
Al’'s Barber Shop HHOSRed D5
Mullay Shoe Repair 17 43 23
Schedule For Tonight
7 p. m., Mullay Shoe Repair vs.
Central Cafe; General Cigar Co. vs.
Kelly St. Market.
8 p. m. Ferraro Truckers vs.
Quarteroni Bros..
9 p. m., Al's Barber Shop vs.
Buddies’ Juniors.
MERCHANTS' LEAGUE
Wi L - Pts.
Spinicci Garage 52 D =510
Ben Sterling’s G911 65
Luzerne Anthracite 40 17 55
Lipo Insurance 26531 43T
Buddies’ 2634 - 33
Grablick Dairy 22 28 32
Blight Bros. 25 234 =31
Bileggi Cafe 19 38 24
St. John’s Holy Name 15 36 20
Larksville Orioles a6 16

Schedule For Wednesday

7 p. m., Luzerne Anthracite vs.
Buddies; Grablick Dairy vs. Blight
Bros.; Spinicci Garage vs, Bileggi
Cafe.

9 p. m., Ben Sterling’s vs. St.
John’s Holy Name; Lipo Insurance
vs. Larksville Orioles.

LEGAL ADVERTISEMENT
Notice is hereby given that letters
testamentary have been granted in
the estate of Rebecca T. Monk, late
of Dallas, Pa. All persons indebted
or having debts against the
said estate to present same to
executors, Alvin Shaffer, Dallas,
Mrs. Clyde Monk, 15 Cemetery
Street, Pittston, Pa.
ALVIN SHAFFER
ANNA MONK

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that
Letters of Administration have been
granted in the Estate of Gustave A.
A. Kuehn, late of Dallas Borough,
Pa, All persons indebted to said
estate are requested to make pay-
ment, and those having claims or
demands to present the same with-
out delay to Mrs. Jean A. Kuehn,
Machell Avenue, Dallas, Pa., Admin-
istratrix.

EDWIN H. SHEPORWICH,

NAPPY
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Luzerne Anthracite

R. Rinks 553
Rosnick 515
F. Rinks 506
Sobeck 525
Paluck 533
Total 2632
Orioles
Corsti 479
Romano 482
N. Dwyer 513
Chewey 473
Freed 585
Total 2532
Grablick Dairy
W. Karlotski 494
Z, Karlotski 476
P. Ansilio 424
T. Ansilio 59g
Zaledonis 552
Total 2541
Lipo Insurance
Rorish 396
B. Kazokas 515
Evans 445
Kester 520
Lipo 500
Total 2375
Buddies
Nemetko 521
Banks 480
Brown 520
Low 428
Low 428
Total 2377
Blight Bros.
D. Leandri 490
Costello 501
Cecconi D5
Dibuo 439
C. Kazokas 462
Total 2427
Spinicci Garage
Kittle 562
Jack Simmons 587
Mucci 579
Spinicei 501
Joe Simmons 993
Total 2782
St. John's Holy Name
Walko 531
Novak 470
J. Mizenko 480
Krehely 527
Rahl 555
Total 2563
- 'l
Ben Sterling’s
Baker 640
T. Shimko 570
Orseck 533
J. Shimko 668
Schwab 566
Total 2977

BOWLING SCORES

Bileggi Cafe

Psolka 563
S. Leandri 490
Saboloski 429
Merli 412
Sapulak 562

Total 2556

Kelly St. Market

Mullay 474
Lazar 377
Yantacka 475
Yurchak 480
Renoe 544

Total 2350

Al's Barber Shop

S. Misenchik 51T,
Guchmonoski 364
Bednar 463
Frohman 406
Regal 435

Total 2185

Quarteroni Bros.

J. Caladie 530
Radovic **306
T. Caladie *%283
J. Misenchik 471
Hrivnak 521:
Michaels =250

Total 2365

Central Cafe

A. Leandri 452
Bulford 414
Edonick oS
P. Evans 517
D. Leandri 443

Total 2312

Ferraro Truckers

Gaiteri 461
Brennan 468
Walko 427
Anio Spinicei 425
Stelma SRS
Total 2154
Mullay Shoe Repair
Psolka 516
Tilly Rahl 378
Charnitsky 427
Gilbert 346
Honeywell 503
Total 2050
Buddies’ Juniors
Moses 498
Kovacs 500
P. Machinist 480
Sicurella 407
E. Machinist 464
Total 2349

General Cigar Co.

Kochan 446
Adams 385
Dettrick 441
Kader 371
Stepanik 383

Total 2120

*Indicates one game.
**Indicates two games.

LEGAL ADVERTISEMENT

Notice is hereby given that let-
ters testamentary have been grant-
ed in the Estate of Walter B. Ris-
ley, deceased, late of Dallas, Lu-
zerne County, Pennsylvania, to
Howard W. Risley, Dallas, Pennsyl-
vania and Clarence A. Boston,
Nicholson, Pennsylvania. All per-
sons having claims or demands
against said Estate are requested to
make known the same and those in-
debted to said Estate to make pay-
ment to said executors.

Howard W. Risley,
Clarence A. Boston.

LEGAL ADVERTISEMENT

ORPHANS’ COURT SALE

Estate of William Skolnick, de-
ceased, Orphans’ Court of Luzerne
County, Pennsylvania, No. 1380 of
1937. By virtue of an Order of said
Court, the undersigned will sell to
the highest and best bidder on Feb-
ruary 27, 1940, at 2 o’clock, P. M.,
in the Orphans’ Court Room at the
Court House, Wilkes-Barre, Pa., the
following real estate situate in the
Township of Lake, Luzérne County,
Pa.; being a parcel containing ten
acres of land more or less, improv-
ed with a single, one-story frame
dwelling house and more particular-

Attorney.

ly described in deed of Eva Pacov-

sky et al. to William Skolnick, re-
corded in Deed Book 698, page 423.
Terms of Sale—Fifty per cent in
cash on acceptance of bid; balance
upon confirmation of sale and de-
livery of deed. Administrator re-
serves the right to accept or reject
all bids to adjourn the sale at any
time.
PETER DROCHAK,

Administrator.

J. S. RUSSIN,

Attorney.

LEGAL ADVERTISEMENT
PUBLIC SALE

The time to repurchase the ar-
ticles left on option, per agreement
numbers below has expired, the
same have been forfeited and will
be sold at Public Sale at the place
of business of the undersigned, 37
W. Market St., Wilkes-Barre, Pa.,
on March 1, 1940, at 10 A. M.

11761 17651 17937 18185 18399
18555 12844 17664 17947 18186
18401 18558 13571 17670 17960
18188 18406 18560 14488 17671
17977 18189 18407 18585 14516
17692 17986 18192 18416 18594
14565 17739 18011 18195 18418
18619 15546 17774 18024 18543
18197 18427 18623 15578 17800
18029 18201 18450 18628 15622

17820 18030 18237 18383 18452

Bowling League

Extends Season

New Schedule Prolongs
Season Until May 22

At a recent vote of the teams of

the West Side Merchants’ Bowling
League it was decided to extend the
bowling season another nine weeks.
The old schedule called for March
20 as the final night of the season.
The new schedule will make May 22
the final night. This scheme will
bring all leagues using the St.
John’s alleys to an end at about the
same week.

In the week’s games, Spinicci
Garage continues to take over all
opposition and annexed four points
from the St. John’s Holy Name.
Luzerne Anthracite lost one game to
the Larksville Orioles. Ben Sterling’s
made a clean sweep of their series
with the Bileggi Cafe, taking all
three games. Grablick Dairy gave
the Lipo Insurance a three point
lacing and Blight Bros. took two
games from the Buddies. J. Shinko
and Baker of the Sterling team took
all high scoring honors for the
league.

Buddies Continue
Upward Climb

Jump Three Points In
Triumph Over Cigarmen

The teams of the Luzerne Junior
Bowling League are closing up the
gaps in their point separations.

Buddies’ Juniors have again ad-
vanced three points on the leaders
when they took two games from the
General Cigar Boys. Quarteroni
Bros. had a tough session with the
Central Cafe but emerged the vic-
tors with a three point tally in their
favor.

The loss dropped the Central Cafe
into third place. Kelly St. Market,
by taking three points from Al’s
Barber Shop, jumped into second
place. Ferraro Truckers took two
games from the Mullay Shoe Re-
pair Girls.

Three-Way Tie Exists
In Alumni League Race

Lehman, Laketon and Hunlocks
are tied for first place in the Back
| Mountain alumni basketball league.
{The standings, as of Wednesday, fol-
low:

W L

Hunlock Township 3 i
Lehman 3 :
Laketon 3 i1
Dallas Borough 2 3
Dallas Township 2 4
Kingston Township 0 4

-——O——-
Sponge Rubber Tires. To prevent

serious consequences from blowouts,
a new type of pneumatic rubber tire
has been patented.

18636
18453
18254
18049
17846
17282
18672
18479
18284
18080
17867
17434
18708
18511
18310
18154
17896
17522
17551
17551

15872
18644
18454
18260
18050
17850
17303
18678
18487
18288
18090
17873
17437
18711
18516
18346
18157
17916
17920
17920
17579 17933 18172
17590 17935 18173

COLLATERAL LOAN EXCHANGE
BERNARD CO., Auctioneers,
—Quiet motor—Per-

P fect mechanical con-

dition — Original upholstering
good as new—An Exceptionally
clean car—
For only
CITY CHEVROLET CO.
— Phone 7-1171 —

Market & Gates Sts., Kingston

17830
17159
18652
18458
18265
18061
17852
17335
18688
18497
18291
18113
17880
17490
18723
18523
18352
18164
18171
18171

18041
17831
17161
18653
18461
18281
18075
17856
17358
18691
18507
18293
18151
17888
17501
18728
18532
18357
18358
18358
18362

18244
18044
17841
17230
18671
18465
18282
18077
17865
17394
18702
18508
18305
18153
17895
17517
18735
18533
18535
18535
18538

1935 CHEVROLET
SED A N — Original
black finish like new

The outcome of the scheduled

it might be better if representa-
tives of all teams met to decide the
question.

Laketon requested a postpone-
ment of the game on Tuesday, claim-
ing illness had weakened its line-up.
Dallas Borough, which already has
two games to make up at the end of
the regular season, declined to agree
to a postponement.

The usual crowd gathered to see
the game and when the Laketon
quintet did not appear the Dallas
five took the floor and sunk a bas-
ket. Then the money was returned
to members of the audience and the
borough claimed a victory.

Since there are five teams in the
league, all with responsibility for
observing rules common to all, it
is likely a decision will be referred
to a gathering from all schools and
that the two teams involved will ac-
cept the decision of the majority.

0ld Hickory To Conduct
Shoot On February 24

The Old Hickory Gun Club will
hold a shoot on February 24 at 2
at Irem Country Club shooting
grounds opposite David Bevan’s inn
on the Demunds Road. There will
be refreshments and entertainment
for non-shooters.

BOROUGH CLAIMS GAME BUT
HEARING MAY BE NECESSARY

Laketon-Dallas Borough game last

Tuesday night, claimed by the borough on a forfeit, may have to await a
meeting of League officials. J. A. Martin, supervising principal at Kingston
Township and president of the League, said yesterday he hesitated to
discuss the game until all sides had been heard fully, and intimated that

League Standing

W L Pect.
Dallas Borough *4 1 .800
Dallas Township 5 2 M4
Laketon *4 2 .666
Lehman 3 5 .31
Kingston Township 1 7 .123

* The disputed Laketon-Dal-
las game has not been includ-
ed in the standing because a
league meeting may be neces-
sary to decide the result.

Colored Giants To Play

The Colored Giants of Wyoming
Valley will play the Dallag§ Town-
ship alumni basketball team on
Thursday at the Dallas Township
gymnasium. It is expected to be
one of the fastest ever played in
this section,

—0—

Plastic Gun Stocks. Recalling the
devastation of walnut trees to pro-
vide stocks for army rifles in the
World War, lovers of trees will be
comforted to know that future guns
will probably be equipped with

stocks made of synthetic plastics.

FAST

TO ACQUIRE THIS REMARKABLE FIVE-VOLUME

HISTORY OF THE WORLD

o Full Library Size

o More than 1700 Pages

e Over 1100 Subjects

© 3000 Years of History

o Indexed for Ready Reference

o Profusely lllustrated

e Portraits of the Great

e Famed Documents Reproduced

PARENTS INDORSE IT!

Parents and educators indorse

Rival Quintets

ToOpen Second
Half Of Season

Second-place Township
Quintet Meets Leaders
In Important Contest

The second half of the
Back Mountain League season
will open with a loud bang to-
night when Dallas Township,
which slipped down into sec-
ond place this week, clashes
with the league-leading Dallas
Borough quintet in a game
which may very well decide the
league championship.

The township and borough
have been engaged in a neck-
and-neck race all season. Their
latest tie was broken on Fri-
day night, when Lehman pull-
ed a surprise and toppled the
seemingly invincible township quin-
tet, 22 to 21. Dallas Township has
been defeated only twice this season,

and both times by a one-point mar-
gin,

Tonight’s game will be played on
the Dallas Borough floor.

Kingston Township Loses

Kingston Township bowed to Dal-
las Township, 44 to 27, at the K. T.
H. S. gym on Friday night. J.
Knecht and Stockmal again starred
for the victors, tallying 25 points
between them. Stencil garnered 13
points for the losers.

On Tuesday night Kingston Town-
ship lost to Laketon, 43 to 20.

The surprise of the week’s games
was Lehman’s triumph over Dallas
Township, a victory which knocked
the township out of its first place
tie with Dallas Borough.

Smith led the Lehman quintet in
one of the hardest fought games of
the season. Lehman took the lead
early and was ahead, 12 to 4, at the
half. Lehman’s lead was threaten-
ed, however, when McCarthy and
the two Rusiloskis were ejected on
personal fouls in the last quarter,
but it was still hanging on to its
one-point lead when the game end-
ed.

For
Only

Pind Three Good Will Coupons

The present offer on Dupuy’s famous “History
of the World” will end on Saturday, February 17.

this set of books because it is writ-
ten in an easy-to-read style which
fascinates young people and excites
their interest. School marks are
certain to improve when such books
as these are available in the home.

DE LUXE
EDITION

A few sets of a De
Luxe Library Edition
of this History are
available, in a rich
binding, tinted top
and decorated end-
papers. A magnifi-
cent edition, an
adornment to any
home. All five vol-
umes—ifor only

*1.98
ACT!
BEFORE

IT'S T0O
LATE!

‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘

No more “Good Will Coupons” will be published
after next week’s Post.

so long as the supply of histories lasts.

'—98c buys not just one volume, but all five books
in the set—an almost incredible bargain!

J. Knecht led the Dallas Townsniy.
scorers, making 13 points.

Orders will be filled only
Remember

USE THIS COUPON

I am inclosing three Good Will Coupons
and 98c ($1.98 if De Luxe Edition is desired)
Please mail a set of your 5-volume history
to this address:

Please Print Clearly. If R. D. Route, Signify.




