LEAGUE LEAD AT STAKE IN TONIGHT'S GAME AT DALLAS

Bowling Notes

It was a dark and stormy night, with the rain turning into sleet, and everyone was hurrying someplace. That was Thursday night, January 14, 1937.

Ten men with a very definite purpose in their hearts were also hurrying towards the St. John's alleys. In one group were Captain Jack Ondish with Kurpis, "Red" Rinks, Joe Gurnari, and Jack Kovacs. At the alleys they were met by reenforcements, John Rahl, Larry Carr and Nick Trusky.

From the other section came Captain John Sobeck with Felix Savage, Frank Bizup, Frank Rinks, Mike Balogh and Frank Tracy. Pete Paluck the Old Iron Horse was late.

Silently they filed into the building, with not one person uttering a word. Old Man Best was waiting for them in his Judge's chair. The clock chimed the hour. It was eight o'clock. Time to start. Who were these men?

Jack Ondish led his boys for Buddies' Men's Shop. Jack Sobeck led his mob for Bon Ton Men's Shop. First place was at stake. The Judge sounded his whistle. The game started. What a night!

The wind howled outside. Bon Ttn howled inside for the Buddies were taking all. Amid the silence the procession once more was on its way. Ondish led his men back Sobeck disbanded his men. Buddies had won, taking all three games and climbing into the security of first place in the league.

By an eight to two vote, the Merchants' League has elected to carry its season schedule on into another round of nine weeks. This will bring all leagues to finish at the same The dissenting votes were cast by Blight Bros. and Spinicci Garage.

The American Bowling Congress Bulletin has cited the Times Major League of Scranton for their pin busting achievement. Our own Wyoming Valley Association officials seem to be asleep in watching the pin busting activities of the local bowlers. The city association

just lets things drift along.

Here is one for you. A bowler got nine and a half pins on his first shot. He left the lower half of the five pin standing. In his next shot he got the other half to make his spare.

What's the best way to teach a girl how to bowl?

You stand very close behind her, and, holding her wrist with your hand, you guide all her move-

Aw, cut it out. It's my sister. Oh, give her a book of instruc-

Team Standing

TUNIOR LEAGUE

	W	L	Pts
Quarteroni Bros.	44	16	61
Kelly St. Market	37	23	50
Central Cafe	38	22	49
Buddies' Juniors	36	24	48
Ferraro Truckers	27	33	36
General Cigar Co.	22	38	27
Al's Barber Shop	19	41	25
Mullay Shoe Repair	17	43	23

Schedule For Tonight

7 p. m., Mullay Shoe Repair vs. Central Cafe; General Cigar Co. vs. Kelly St. Market.

8 p. m., Ferraro Truckers vs. Quarteroni Bros. 9 p. m., Al's Barber Shop vs. Buddies' Juniors.

MERCHANTS' LEAGUE

	W	L	Pts.
Spinicci Garage	52	5	70
Ben Sterling's	49	11	65
Luzerne Anthracite	40	17	55
Lipo Insurance	26	31	37
Buddies'	26	34	33
Grablick Dairy	22	28	32
Blight Bros.	23	34	31
Bileggi Cafe	19	38	24
St. John's Holy Name	15	36	20
Larksville Orioles	11	46	16

Schedule For Wednesday

7 p. m., Luzerne Anthracite vs. Buddies; Grablick Dairy vs. Blight ed in the Estate of Walter B. Ris-Bros.; Spinicci Garage vs. Bileggi ley, deceased, late of Dallas, Lu-

vs. Larksville Orioles.

LEGAL ADVERTISEMENT

the estate of Rebecca T. Monk, late ment to said executors.

of Dallas, Pa. All persons indebted Howard W. Risley, or having debts against the said estate to present same to executors, Alvin Shaffer, Dallas, Mrs. Clyde Monk, 15 Cemetery Street, Pittston, Pa.

ALVIN SHAFFER

NAPPY

ALVE T T	
WE ARE PLEASED TO ANNOUNCE THE FORMING OF COLOSSAL PICTURES INC. PRES. OGLETHORP Q GONKLE (CAUSE HE OWNS THE CAMERA) DIRECTOR NAPPY HAIRBANKS ASSOCIATES. GOOBER GANUCK JAUGUSTUS DE SMILES PINKY VAN TYKE LE ROY FINK DARYL DUNK	GOSH AUGIE! THOSE PHONY NAMES WE PICKED FER OURSELVES SURE WAKE US SOUND LIKE WAKE US SOUND LIKE WAKE US SOUND LIKE WAYEAH! BETTER STEP ON IT, WAPPY! WE GOT A MEETING WAPPY! WE GOT A MEETI
HURCHER - HOROGICA WILL HELLEN MICHELIN	WY WIND WIND







Bowling League BOWLING SCORES

Bileggi Cafe

563 490 429

Luzerne Anthracite R. Rinks 553 515 Rosnick F. Rinks 506 525 Sobeck 533 Paluck 2632 Total

Orioles	
Corsti	479
Romano	482
N. Dwyer	513
Chewey	473
Freed	585
Total	2532
Grablick Dairy	

Z. Karlotski	
P. Ansilio	
T. Ansilio	
Zaledonis	
	-
Total	2

W. Karlotski

Lipo Insurance

476 424

490

B. Kazokas	515
Evans	445
Kester	520
Lipo	500
Total	2375
Bu	ddies
Nemetko	521
Banks	480
Brown	520
Low	428
Low	428
Total	2377

Total		
	Blight	Bros
D. Lear	ndri	

Costello	201
Cecconi	535
Dibuo	439
C. Kazokas	462
Total	2427
Spinicci Gar	rage
Kittle	562
Jack Simmons	587
Mucci	579
Spinicci	501
Joe Simmons	553
Total	2782

Total		210
St. John's	Holy	Name
Walko		53
Novak		47

man Journa D macal and	
Walko	531
Novak	470
J. Mizenko	480
Krehely	527
Rahl	555
Total	2563
Ben Sterling's	
Dalron	CAC

Ben Sterling's	
Baker T. Shimko Orseck J. Shimko Schwab	570 533 668 566
Total	2977

LEGAL ADVERTISEMENT

Notice is hereby given that letters testamentary have been grantzerne County, Pennsylvania, to 9 p. m., Ben Sterling's vs. St. Howard W. Risley, Dallas, Pennsyl-John's Holy Name; Lipo Insurance vania and Clarence A. Boston, Nicholson, Pennsylvania. All persons having claims or demands against said Estate are requested to Notice is hereby given that letters make known the same and those intestamentary have been granted in debted to said Estate to make pay-

LEGAL ADVERTISEMENT ORPHANS' COURT SALE

Estate of William Skolnick, de-ANNA MONK ceased, Orphans' Court of Luzerne

Psolka S. Leandri Saboloski

Sapulak	562
Total	2556
Kelly St. M	larket
Mullay	474
Lazar	377
Yantacka	475
Yurchak	480
Renoe	544
Total	2350

Al's Barber Shop

Quarteroni	Bros.
Total	21
Regal	4
Frohman	4
Bednar	4
Guchmonoski	3
5. Wisenchik	9

J. Caladie	530
Radovic	**306
T. Caladie	**283
J. Misenchik	471
Hrivnak	521
Michaels	**250
Total	2365
Central Cafe	

Central Car	е	
A. Leandri		45
Bulford		41
Edonick		55
P. Evans		51
D. Leandri		44
Total	2	231
Total		

Ferraro Truckers

Gaiteri	461
Brennan	468
Walko	427
Anio Spinicci	425
Stelma	**273
Total	2154

Mullay Shoe Repair

A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	Tonio
Psolka	516
Tilly Rahl	378
Charnitsky	427
Gilbert	346
Honeywell	503
Total	2050

Buddies' Juniors

Moses	49
Kovacs	50
P. Machinist	48
Sicurella	40
E. Machinist	46
Total	234
General Cigar Co	
Kochan	44
Adams	20

-	General Cigar	Co.
1	Kochan	446
1	Adams	385
1	Dettrick	441
1	Kader	371
1	Stepanik	383
١		
1	Total	2120
1	*Indicates one game.	
1	**Indicates two games.	

Clarence A. Boston.

County, Pennsylvania, No. 1380 of of business of the undersigned, 37 NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that 1937. By virtue of an Order of said W. Market St., Wilkes-Barre, Pa. Letters of Administration have been Court, the undersigned will sell to on March 1, 1940, at 10 A. M. granted in the Estate of Gustave A. the highest and best bidder on Feb- 11761 17651 17937 18185 18399 A. Kuehn, late of Dallas Borough, ruary 27, 1940, at 2 o'clock, P. M., 18555 12844 17664 17947 18186 Pa. All persons indebted to said in the Orphans' Court Room at the 18401 estate are requested to make pay- Court House, Wilkes-Barre, Pa., the 18188 18406 18560 14488 ment, and those having claims or following real estate situate in the 17977 demands to present the same with- Township of Lake, Luzerne County, 17692 17986 18192 18416 out delay to Mrs. Jean A. Kuehn, Pa.; being a parcel containing ten 14565 Machell Avenue, Dallas, Pa., Admin- acres of land more or less, improv- 18619 15546 17774 ed with a single, one-story frame 18197 18427

sky et al. to William Skolnick, re corded in Deed Book 698, page 423. Terms of Sale-Fifty per cent in cash on acceptance of bid; balance upon confirmation of sale and de livery of deed. Administrator re all bids to adjourn the sale at any

PETER DROCHAK, Administrator J. S. RUSSIN

Attorney

LEGAL ADVERTISEMENT PUBLIC SALE

The time to repurchase the articles left on option, per agreement numbers below has expired, the same have been forfeited and will 17590 17935 18173 be sold at Public Sale at the place

18558 13571 17960 17671 18189 18407 14516 18594 17739 18011 18418 18024 18543 17800 18623 15578 EDWIN H. SHEPORWICH, dwelling house and more particular- 18029 18201 18450 18628 Attorney. ly described in deed of Eva Pacov- 17820 18030 18237 18383

Extends Season New Schedule Prolongs

Season Until May 22

At a recent vote of the teams of the West Side Merchants' Bowling tives of all teams met to decide the League it was decided to extend the question. bowling season another nine weeks. The old schedule called for March 20 as the final night of the season. The new schedule will make May 22 the final night. This scheme will bring all leagues using the St. John's alleys to an end at about the to a postponement.

In the week's games, Spinicci Garage continues to take over all opposition and annexed four points five took the floor and sunk a basfrom the St. John's Holy Name. ket. Then the money was returned Luzerne Anthracite lost one game to to members of the audience and the the Larksville Orioles. Ben Sterling's borough claimed a victory. made a clean sweep of their series with the Bileggi Cafe, taking all three games. Grablick Dairy gave league, all with responsibility for lacing and Blight Bros. took two games from the Buddies. J. Shinko to a gathering from all schools and all high scoring honors for the cept the decision of the majority.

Buddies Continue | Shoot On February 24 **Upward Climb**

Jump Three Points In Triumph Over Cigarmen be refreshments for non-shooters.

The teams of the Luzerne Junior Bowling League are closing up the gaps in their point separations.

Buddies' Juniors have again advanced three points on the leaders when they took two games from the General Cigar Boys. Quarteroni Bros. had a tough session with the Central Cafe but emerged the victors with a three point tally in their

The loss dropped the Central Cafe into third place. Kelly St. Market by taking three points from Al's Barber Shop, jumped into second place. Ferraro Truckers took two games from the Mullay Shoe Repair Girls.

Three-Way Tie Exists In Alumni League Race

Lehman, Laketon and Hunlocks are tied for first place in the Back Mountain alumni basketball league. The standings, as of Wednesday, fol-

	W
Hunlock Township	3
Lehman	3
Laketon	3
Dallas Borough	2
Dallas Township	2
Kingston Township	0

Sponge Rubber Tires. To prevent serious consequences from blowouts. a new type of pneumatic rubber tire has been patented.

18636 15879 17830 18041 1894

-	19090	19817	11830	18041	18244
	18453	18644	17159	17831	1804
-	18254	18454	18652	17161	1784:
	18049	18260	18458	18653	17230
1	17846	18050	18265	18461	1867:
9	17282	17850	18061	18281	1846
-	18672	17303	17852	18075	18282
-	18479	18678	17335	17856	1807
t	18284	18487	18688	17358	1786
y	18080	18288	18497	18691	17394
	17867	18090	18291	18507	18702
	17434	17873	18113	18293	18508
	18708	17437	17880	18151	1830
	18511	18711	17490	17888	1815
	18310	18516	18723	17501	1789
-	18154	18346	18523	18728	1751
	17896	18157	18352	18532	1873
	17522	17916	18164	18357	18533
	17551	17920	18171	18358	18535
t	17551	17920	18171	18358	18535
9	17579	17933	18172	18362	18538
-	17590	17035	18173		

COLLATERAL LOAN EXCHANGE BERNARD CO., Auctioneers.

1935 CHEVROLET SEDAN—Original black finish like new —Quiet motor—Perfect mechanical condition — Original upholstering good as new—An Exceptionally clean car-\$265

CITY CHEVROLET CO. - Phone 7-1171 -Market & Gates Sts., Kingston

BOROUGH CLAIMS GAME BUT HEARING MAY BE NECESSARY

The outcome of the scheduled Laketon-Dallas Borough game last Tuesday night, claimed by the borough on a forfeit, may have to await a meeting of League officials. J. A. Martin, supervising principal at Kingston Township and president of the League, said yesterday he hesitated to discuss the game until all sides had been heard fully, and intimated that it might be better if representation.

it might be better if representa-

Laketon requested a postponement of the game on Tuesday, claiming illness had weakened its line-up. Dallas Borough, which already has two games to make up at the end of the regular season, declined to agree

The usual crowd gathered to see the game and when the Laketon quintet did not appear the Dallas

the Lipo Insurance a three point observing rules common to all, it and Baker of the Sterling team took that the two teams involved will ac-

Old Hickory To Conduct

on the Demunds Road. There will comforted to know that future guns ed.
be refreshments and entertainment will probably be equipped with J. Knecht led the Dallas Townsnip

League Standing

	W	L	Pct.
Dallas Borough	*4	1	.800
Dallas Township	5	2	.714
Laketon	*4	2	.666
Lehman	3	5	.375
Kingston Township	1	17	.123

* The disputed Laketon-Dallas game has not been included in the standing because a league meeting may be necessary to decide the result.

Colored Giants To Play

Valley will play the Dallas Town- Township, a victory which knocked ship alumni basketball team on the township out of its first place Thursday at the Dallas Township tie with Dallas Borough. gymnasium. It is expected to be one of the fastest ever played in this section.

The Old Hickory Gun Club will Plastic Gun Stocks. Recalling the hold a shoot on February 24 at 2 devastation of walnut trees to proper personal fouls in the last quarter, at Irem Country Club shooting vide stocks for army rifles in the but it was still hanging on to its grounds opposite David Bevan's inn World War, lovers of trees will be one-point lead when the game endstocks made of synthetic plastics. scorers, making 13 points.

Rival Quintets To Open Second Half Of Season

Second-place Township **Quintet Meets Leaders** In Important Contest

The second half of the Back Mountain League season will open with a loud bang tonight when Dallas Township, which slipped down into second place this week, clashes with the league-leading Dallas Borough quintet in a game which may very well decide the league championship.

The township and borough have been engaged in a neckand-neck race all season. Their tet, 22 to 21. Dallas Township has been defeated only twice this season, and both times by a one-point mar-

Tonight's game will be played on the Dallas Borough floor.

Kingston Township Loses

Kingston Township bowed to Dallas Township, 44 to 27, at the K. T. H. S. gym on Friday night. J. Knecht and Stockmal again starred for the victors, tallying 25 points between them. Stencil garnered 13 points for the losers.

On Tuesday night Kingston Township lost to Laketon, 43 to 20.

The Colored Giants of Wyoming was Lehman's triumph over Dallas

Smith led the Lehman quintet in one of the hardest fought games of the season. Lehman took the lead early and was ahead, 12 to 4, at the half. Lehman's lead was threatened, however, when McCarthy and

LAST CHANCE!

TO ACQUIRE THIS REMARKABLE FIVE-VOLUME

HISTORY OF THE WORLD

• Full Library Size

 More than 1700 Pages • Over 1100 Subjects • 3000 Years of History

 Indexed for Ready Reference Profusely Illustrated Portraits of the Great

Famed Documents Reproduced

PARENTS INDORSE IT! Parents and educators indorse this set of books because it is written in an easy-to-read style which fascinates young people and excites their interest. School marks are certain to improve when such books as these are available in the home.

And Three Good Will Coupons

The present offer on Dupuy's famous "History of the World" will end on Saturday, February 17. No more "Good Will Coupons" will be published after next week's Post. Orders will be filled only so long as the supply of histories lasts. Remember —98c buys not just one volume, but all five books in the set—an almost incredible bargain!

DE LUXE **EDITION**

A few sets of a De Luxe Library Edition of this History are available, in a rich binding, tinted top and decorated endpapers. A magnifi-cent edition, an adornment to any home. All five vol-umes—for only

ACT! BEFORE IT'S TOO LATE!

